## 501925383 05/18/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Peter HOHMANN	04/13/2011
Martin LEHMANN	04/07/2011
Muriel MERKAMM	04/29/2011
Denis POMPON	04/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSM IP ASSETS, B.V.	
Street Address:	Het Overloon	
City:	Heerlen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	TE 6411	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13510636	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 js@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bryan H. Davidson

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHD-4662-2214

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Davidson

PATENT

**REEL: 028235 FRAME: 0603** 

P \$40.00 1351063

501925383

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028235 FRAME: 0604

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

				V, Hans-Peter	
(Inve	ntors)	LEHMANN, Martin			
				MM, Muriel	
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ON, Denis	
				ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	
			aid to each of the undersigr gn, transfer and set over to	ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
(Assignee)		nereby does assig		ASSETS B.V.	
(Add				Heerlen, The Netherlands	
(, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(hereinafter desig		undersigned's entire right, title and interest for	
				es and possessions in the invention, and all	
		applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as			
(Title	r)	PRO	DUCTION OF NON-Y	EAST STEROLS BY YEAST	
		for which the und	ersigned has (have) execu	ted on even date herewith an application for	
		patent in the Unite	ed States of America or, if i	not on even date, then has executed	
		On	01 h	nas already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.	
		one of the second secon		on	
		assignee at the tire	acknowledges an obligatio me the invention was made	n of assignment of this invention to said	
				d documents necessary in connection with the	
				any continuing or divisional applications	
				ection with such applications as the Assignee	
				ny act which may be necessary in connection r Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
	ments.	provisions of the i	international Convention to	Trotection of industrial Property of Similar	
u.g. 00		ndersianed acree/	'e) to porform all affirmative	acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
grant	of a vali	d United States pa	tent to the Assignee.		
				s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any	
				aid application or any division or divisions or	
				signee of the entire interest, and hereby ntire interest herein assigned, and that he has	
			Il not execute, any agreem		
(41.63	,			N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on	
this a				essary or desirable in order to comply with the	
				nis document. It is understood and agreed that	
				esented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to	
repres	sent only	ASSIGNEE with	respect to this invention.		
		ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned c	n the date(s) opposite the/undersigned	
signal	ture(s).				
5°% 4	12	40		Harrie Val / Harrie Val	
Date	12	1204	Signature of inventor	TICH CHOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
				HOHMANN, Hans-Peter	
Date			Signature of inventor		
	*****************	nki kinaki Mariikaan Promi Ambrogia kaaralana kinaga ni abarruha ambro ambin ambin ambin ambin ambin ambin amb	*	LEHMANN, Martin	
Date			Signature of inventor		
			mingger and and the second of	MERKAMM, Muriel	
				•	
Date	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		Signature of inventor		
***************************************				POMPON, Denis	

PATENT REEL: 028235 FRAME: 0605

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

			N, Hans-Peter
(Inventors)			
			MM, Muriel
	04000004000000000000000000000000000000		ON, Denis
			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
		ild to each of the undersign gn, transfer and set over to	ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
(Assignee)	nereby does assig		ASSETS B.V.
(Address)			1 Heerlen, The Netherlands
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and in			
			ies and possessions in the invention, and all
	applications for pa	atent and any Letters Pate	nt which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title) PRODUCTION OF NON-YEAST STEROLS BY YEAST			
•	for which the unde	ersigned has (have) execu	ted on even date herewith an application for
	patent in the Unite	ed States of America or, if	not on even date, then has executed
	on	orl	has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.
			on
		acknowledges an obligation as made the invention was made	n of assignment of this invention to said a.
The u	ndersigned agree(	s) to execute all papers ar	nd documents necessary in connection with the
application or	any interference w	hich may be declared and	any continuing or divisional applications
			ection with such applications as the Assignee
			any act which may be necessary in connection
agreements.	provisions of the i	nternational Convention to	r Protection of Industrial Property or similar
•	1		
		s) to perform all aπirmative tent to the Assignee.	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a
~	•	~	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
			aid application or any division or divisions or
			signee of the entire interest, and hereby
			entire interest herein assigned, and that he has
		Il not execute, any agreem	
The u	ndersianed hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIXO	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on
			cessary or desirable in order to comply with the
			his document. It is understood and agreed that
			resented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to
		respect to this invention.	
	ness whereof, exec	outed by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature(s).			
Doto		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	HOHMANN, Hans-Peter
			and the second
employee ()	3		A/A = A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A +
Date 7.4	Signature of inventor	Signature of inventor	Wat by
cience escribir escribir con contractor de la contractor			LEHMANN, Martin
Date		Signature of inventor	
escurios establishments establishments establishments		- agrama arman	MERKAMM, Muriel
Ooto		Signature of inventor	

PATENT REEL: 028235 FRAME: 0606

POMPON, Denis

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		HOHMA	NN, Hans-Peter
(Inventors)	LEHMANN, Martin		
	MERKAMM, Muriel		
			PON, Denis
			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
		gn, transfer and set over	
(Assignee)	nereby does assi		ASSETS B.V.
(Address)			11 Heerlen, The Netherlands
	(hereinafter desig	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	he undersigned's entire right, title and interest for
			cies and possessions in the invention, and all
e treat. N . A . A			ent which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title) PRODUCTION OF NON-YEAST STEROLS BY YEAST			-YEAST STEROLS BY YEAST
	for which the und	ersigned has (have) exec	cuted on even date herewith an application for
			if not on even date, then has executed
			r has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.
			on.
		acknowledges an obligat me the invention was ma	ion of assignment of this invention to said de.
The u	indersigned agree(	s) to execute all papers	and documents necessary in connection with the
			nd any continuing or divisional applications
			nection with such applications as the Assignee
			any act which may be necessary in connection
agreements.	provisions of the i	nternational Convention	for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
~	undersianed seres	a) to navious all officerati	un cata which may be passed to obtain a
		tent to the Assignee.	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a
-	•	*	t(a) the Commissioner of Detects to issue any
			t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or
			assignee of the entire interest, and hereby
			entire interest herein assigned, and that he has
			ment in conflict herewith.
The u	ndersigned hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIX(	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on
			ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the
			this document. It is understood and agreed that
			presented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to
		respect to this invention.	
	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature(s).			
Nate		Signature of inventor	
		orginaturo or misoritor	HOHMANN, Hans-Peter
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Date		Signature of inventor	
			LEHMANN, Martin
Date 1997	29 April 2011	Signature of inventor	A Commence of the Commence of
and post to the contract of th		•	MERKAMM, Muriel
	•		
Date		Signature of inventor	
			DOMPON Danie

PATENT REEL: 028235 FRAME: 0607

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	*************************	лиментический полительной политель		
	HOHMANN, Hans-Peter			
(Inventors)	LEHMANN, Martin			
	· NARYPHANIPERENTANISHISHISHISHISHISHISHISHISHISHISHISHISHI		AMM, Muriel	
	In consi		PON, Denis dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	
			gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
		sign, transfer and set over		
(Assignee)			ASSETS B.V.	
(Address)		Het Overloon 1, TE 64	11 Heerlen, The Netherlands	
	(hereinafter desi		he undersigned's entire right, title and interest for	
			cies and possessions in the invention, and all	
1000011			tent which may be granted therefore, known as	
(Title) PRODUCTION OF NON-YEAST STEROLS BY YEAST			-YEAST STEROLS BY YEAST	
	for which the und	dersigned has (have) exec	cuted on even date herewith an application for	
	patent in the Uni	ted States of America or.	if not on even date, then has executed	
			r has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.	
			on	
			ion of assignment of this invention to said	
	assignee at the t	time the invention was made	de.	
			and documents necessary in connection with the	
application or	any interference	which may be declared an	nd any continuing or divisional applications	
thereof and al	lso to execute ser	parate assignments in con	nection with such applications as the Assignee	
			any act which may be necessary in connection	
agreements.	provisions of the	international Convention i	for Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
~		/a) to a set one all affine att		
		e(s) to perform all aπirmath atent to the Assignee.	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
-	,			
I he u	indersigned hereb	y authorize(s) and reques	t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any	
continuing on	s Patent of the Un	to the said Assigned as A	said application or any division or divisions or assignee of the entire interest, and hereby	
			entire interest herein assigned, and that he has	
(they have) no	ot executed and w	vill not execute, any agreer	nent in conflict herewith	
			DN & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on	
			ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the	
			this document. It is understood and agreed that	
			presented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to	
represent only	ASSIGNEE with	respect to this invention.		
In witr	ness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersianed	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signature(s).	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	( ) ( )	
Date		Signature of inventor		
			HOHMANN, Hans-Peter	
		Signature of inventor		
Nata				
200 CA E CJ			LEHMANN, Martin	
			ಹಿಂದಿಯ ಕನಿಸಲಾಗಿ ನಿರ್ವಹ್ಯ ಕನ್ನು ಸಕ್ತಿಕೆಯ ಕಿರ್ವಹಣೆ	
F7				
Date		Signature of inventor		
			MERKAMM, Muriel	
			Commission of the things this day	
note AANI	15 14.211	Signature of inventor		
solo / I	a the second	adiams a madin	POMPON, Denis	
			ం మండలాలు అండికోరు, మండలాను కర్మా	

PATENT REEL: 028235 FRAME: 0608

**RECORDED: 05/18/2012**